

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5700 of 2022

Lalit Kumar Baghmare **Versus** Union Of India

28.04.2023	Mr. Tanuj Patwardhan, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. V.K. Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for respondent/Union of India. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder. Post this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge